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Important Dates

End of the regular season Last day to register new players
Thursday 5 March 2027 Thursday 14 January 2027
WEEK .
1 Friday 4 September 2026
Opening Weekend
Friday 4
Saturday 5
Sunday 6
Monday 7
Tuesday 8
Wednesday Q

Thursday 10

WEEK

5 Friday 11 September 2026

Friday 11
Saturday 12
Sunday 13

Monday 14

Tuesday 15

Wednesday 16

Thursday 17

WEEK

3 Friday 18 September 2026

Friday 18

Saturday 19

Sunday 20 Yom Kippur (Jewish)

Monday 21 Yom Kippur (Jewish)

Tuesday 22

Wednesday 23

Thursday 24

WEEK

4 Friday 25 September 2026

Friday 25
Saturday 26
Sunday 27

Monday 28

Tuesday 29

Wednesday 30

Thursday 1
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- Friday 2 October 2026
Friday 2
Saturday 3
Sunday 4
Monday 5
Tuesday 6
Wednesday 7
Thursday 8

- Friday 9 October 2026
Friday Q
Saturday 10
Sunday 11

Monday 12

Tuesday 13

Wednesday 14

Thursday 15

- Friday 16 October 2026

Friday 16
Saturday 17
Sunday 18

Monday 19
Tuesday 20
Wednesday 21
Thursday 22

Half Term — Nottinghamshire

- Friday 23 October 2026

Friday 23 Half Term — Nottinghamshire

Saturday 24

Sunday 25

Monday 26
Tuesday 27
Wednesday 28
Thursday 29

Half Term — West Midlands, Northamptonshire, Oxfordshire, Derbyshire, Shropshire, Worcestershire

- Friday 30 October 2026

Friday 30 Half Term — West Midlands, Northamptonshire, Derbyshire, Shropshire, Worcestershire

Saturday 31 Hallowe'en

Sunday

Monday

Wednesday

1
2
Tuesday 3
4
5

Thursday Guy Fawks Night
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WEEK

10 Friday 6 November 2026

Friday

o)
Saturday 7
8

Sunday Diwali

Monday Q

Tuesday 10

Wednesday 11 Remembrance Day

Thursday 12

WEEK

n Friday 13 November 2026

Friday 13
Saturday 14
Sunday 15

Monday 16

Tuesday 17

Wednesday 18

Thursday 19

WEEK

12 Friday 20 November 2026

Friday 20
Saturday 21
Sunday 22

Monday 23

Tuesday 24

Wednesday 25

Thursday 26

WEEK

13 Friday 27 November 2026

Friday 27
Saturday 28
Sunday 29
Monday 30  St. Andrews Day (Scotland)
Tuesday 1
Wednesday 2
Thursday 3

WEEK

14 Friday 4 December 2026

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

O (00 (N[O (U1 [

Wednesday

—_
o

Thursday
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WEEK .
15 Friday 11 December 2026
Friday 11
Saturday 12
Sunday 13
Monday 14
Tuesday 15
Wednesday 16
Thursday 17
Friday 18 December 2026
Rearrangement Weekend
Friday 18 Rearrangement Weekend End of Term
Saturday 19 Rearrangement Weekend
Sunday 20 Rearrangement Weekend
Monday 21 No games to be scheduled
Tuesday 22 No games to be scheduled
Wednesday 23 No games to be scheduled
Thursday 24 Christmas Eve No games to be scheduled
Friday 25 December 2026
Friday 25 Christmas Day No games to be scheduled
Saturday 26 Boxing Day No games to be scheduled
Sunday 27 No games to be scheduled
Monday 28 Bank Holiday No games to be scheduled
Tuesday 29 No games to be scheduled
Wednesday 30 No games to be scheduled
Thursday 31 New Year's Eve No games to be scheduled
Friday 1January 2027
Rearrangement Week
Friday 1 New Year's Day No games to be scheduled
Saturday 2 Rearrangement Week
Sunday 3 Rearrangement Week
Monday 4 Rearrangement Week Return to School
Tuesday 5 Rearrangement Week
Wednesday 6 Rearrangement Week
Thursday 7 Rearrangement Week
WEEK .
16 Friday 8 January 2027
Friday 8
Saturday Q
Sunday 10
Monday 11
Tuesday 12
Wednesday 13
Thursday 14 Last day to register new players
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- Friday 15 January 2027

Friday 15
Saturday 16
Sunday 17
Monday 18
Tuesday 19
Wednesday 20
Thursday 21

- Friday 22 January 2027

Friday 22
Saturday 23
Sunday 24
Monday 25
Tuesday 26
Wednesday 27
Thursday 28

- Friday 29 January 2027

Friday 29

Saturday 30
Sunday 31
Monday 1
Tuesday 2
Wednesday 3
Thursday 4

- Friday 5 February 2027

Penultimate regular season week

Friday 5
Saturday 6
Sunday 7 Ramadan begins
Monday 8
Tuesday Q Shrove Tuesday
Wednesday 10 Ash Wednesday
Thursday 1
Friday 12 February 2027
Friday 12
Saturday 13
Sunday 14
Monday 15
Tuesday 16 Half Term — West Midlands, Nottinghamshire, Northamptonshire, Oxfordshire, Derbyshire, Shropshire,
Wednesday 17  Worcestershire
Thursday 18
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Friday 19 February 2027

Friday 19 Half Term — West Midlands, Nottinghamshire, Northamptonshire, Oxfordshire, Derbyshire, Shropshire, Worcestershire

Saturday 20

Sunday 21

Monday 22

Tuesday 23

Wednesday 24

Thursday 25

- Friday 26 February 2027

Last week of the regular season

Friday 26
Saturday 27
Sunday 28

Monday 1 St. Davids Day (Wales)

Tuesday 2

Wednesday 3

Thursday 5 Regular Season Deadline

Friday 5 March 2027

Not a playing week — No games to be scheduled

Friday 5
Saturday 6 .
YBL Cup Finals 2027 -
Sunday 7 Mothering Sunday
Monday 8
Tuesday Q Eid-ul-Fitr
Wednesday 10
Thursday 1

PLAY-OFF WEEK .
Friday 12 March 2027

League play-off week

Friday 12
Saturday 13
Sunday 14

Monday 15

Tuesday 16

Wednesday 17 St. Patricks Day (lreland)

Thursday 18

PLAY-OFF WEEK .
Friday 19 March 2027

League play-off week

Friday 19
Saturday 20
Sunday 21

Monday 22

Tuesday 23

Wednesday 24

Thursday 25 End of Term

Friday 26 March 2027



v1.0 League Calendar 2026 for all competitions, divisions and events
: 2026/2027 SEASON - (UPDATED: 14 OCTOBER 2025)

Friday 26 Good Friday (Bank Holiday)
Saturday 27
Sunday 28 Easter Sunday
Monday 29 Easter Monday (Bank Holiday)
Tuesday 30
Wednesday 31
Thursday 1 April Fool Day
Friday 2 April 2027 Friday 9 April 2027
- League play-off week
Friday 2 Friday 9
Saturday 3 Saturday 10
Sunday 4 Sunday 11
Monday 5 Monday 12  Returnto School
Tuesday o) Tuesday 13
Wednesday 7 Wednesday 14
Thursday 8  Wesak Thursday 15
Friday 16 April 2027 Friday 23 April 2027
League play-off week League play-off week
Friday 16 Friday 23 St George's Day (England)
Saturday 17 Saturday 24
Sunday 18 Sunday 25
Monday 19 Monday 26
Tuesday 20 Tuesday 27
Wednesday 21 Wednesday 28
Thursday 22 Thursday 29
Friday 30 April 2027 Friday 7 May 2027
League play-off week
Friday 30 Friday 7 No games to be scheduled
Saturday 1 Saturday 8 No games to be scheduled
Sunday 2 Sunday Q No games to be scheduled
Monday 3 May Day Bank Holiday Monday 10 No games to be scheduled
Tuesday 4 No games to be scheduled Tuesday 11 No games to be scheduled
Wednesday 5 No games to be scheduled Wednesday 12  No games to be scheduled
Thursday 6 No games to be scheduled Thursday 13 No games to be scheduled
Friday 14 May 2027
Friday 14
Saturday 15 . o
YBL Championship Finals 2026 -
Sunday 16 Eid-ul-Adha
Monday 17
Tuesday 18
Wednesday 19
Thursday 20




